

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

1 2023 **1**

67AA 369132

2503 900 2 3 APR 2024

10 (GERT VICE OF STREET STORES 9408)

10 (GERT VICE OF STREET STREET STORES 9408)

10 (GERT VICE OF STREET STREET STORES 9408)

10 (GERT VICE OF STREET STRE

OFFICE OF THE SUE-TREASURY OFFICER, WARUD

SUB - TREASURY OFFICER, WARUD

AFFIDAVIT

I Mrs. Madhuri Ganesh Bhonde W.O. of Ganesh Bhonde, age 50 years, occupation Principal, Address Near Shiv Mandir, Behind Laxmi Nagar, Ring Road Warud, Principal of the New Orange City Convent, Warud is certifying that all the information is correct and true which is uploaded on the portal with best

of my knowledge.

Magis

WARU

I certify that, information of New Orange City Convent, Warud, Dist-Amravati, Maharashtra Affiliation No.:- 1130374 School Code:- 30354 updated in OASIS for online submission on CBSE Portal for the session 2024-2025 is true and correct as per best of my knowledge –

- The school has uploaded correct and updated information in the OASIS and the last updating done on 30/04/2024
- 2. The school is displaying correct and updated information as mandated in rule 8.8 (IV) of Affiliation byelaws of the board in the school's website (www.noccwarud.com)
- 3. "The school is collecting fee from student's and also dispersing expenses, salary to staff through bank transfer only with reference to board circular dated. 10.12.2016" regarding "Promotion of cashless transactions in the CBSE affiliated Schools."

-: VERIFICATION:-

I verified and signed on the contents of his affidavit true and correct to my best of knowledge and belief. I am liable U/S 199, 200 (2) of I. P.C.

Place :- Warud

Date: - 30/04/2024

Signature of the Marayati Maharashtra



Affidavit No:

2450340071268200551939

Applicant Name: Madhuiri Ganesh

Bhonde

Tehsil Name: Warud

Date: 30/04/2024

Signed and Sworn before by **Ms Madhuiri Ganesh Bhonde** who is personally known to me or who has been identified by Shri / Kumari **Nilesh** whose signature is hereby appended.

Signature Of Identifier Nilesh

xecutive Magistersidar Warud Warud 30/04/2024